B.Sc-III SIV V &VI & (CBSC)

Ġ



KARNATAK UNIVERSITY, DHARWAD ACADEMIC (S&T) SECTION ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ, ಧಾರವಾಡ

ವಿದ್ಯಾಮಂಡಳ (ಎಸ್೩ಟಿ) ವಿಭಾಗ



Tele: 0836-2215224 e-mail: academic.st@kud.ac.in Pavate Nagar Dharwad 580003 2000 SNO, QUOSO2 - 580003

NAME Accordance A Greate 2014

website: kud.ac.in

No. KU/Aca(S&T)/SVB-11/BOS /Maths (UG) /20-21/ 987

1 6 OCT 2020

NOTIFICATION

Sub: Regarding introduction of the syllabus of Mathematics UG under C.B.C.S. w.e.f. the academic year 2020-21 & onwards.

Ref. 1. UGC Letter DO No. 1-1/2016(SECY), dt. 10.08.2016.

2. Special BOS Res. No. 02, dt. 04.07.2020

3. Special Faculty Res. No. 11, dt. 11.08.2020.

3. Special Academic Council Res. No. 45, dt. 21.08.2020.

4. Vice-Chancellor's order dated - 07 - 10 - 2020

Adverting to the above, it is hereby notified to the Principals of all constituent and affidiated degree colleges coming under the jurisdiction of Kamatak University, Dharwad that the Mathematics UG syllabus for I to VI Semester which is annexed herewith in Annexure-A is introduced under C.B.C.S. from the academic year 2020-21 & onwards.

Hence, the contents of this notification may please be brought to the notice of the students and all the concerned. The prescribed C.B.C.S. syllabus may also be obtained through K.U.website (www.kud.ac.in).

> Jand 15/10/9000 (Dr. Hanumantappa K.T) REGISTRAR

To.

- 1. The Chairman, BOS Mathematics (UG), Dept. of Mathematics, K.U.Dharwad.
- 2. The Chairman, Dept. of Mathematics, K.U.Dharwad.
- 3. The Principals of all the constituted and affiliated degree colleges under the jurisdiction of Karnatak University, Dharwad. (The same may be sent through e-mail)
- 4. The Registrar (Evaluation), K.U.Dharwad.

Copy fwes to:

- 1. Dr. Ch.Ramesh, Dean, Faculty of Science & Tech., Dept. of Botany, K.U.Dharwad.
- 2. The Director, IT Section, Examination Section, K.U.Dharwad for information and to upload on K:U. Website (www.kud.ac.in).

Copy to:

- 1. PS to Vice-Chancellor, K.U.Dharwad.
- 2. S.A. to Registrar, K.U.Dharwad.
- 3. O.S., Exam UG / Confl / QP / GAD Section, K.U.Dharwad.
- 4. The System Analysist, Computer Unit Exam Section, K.U.Dharwad.



KARNATAK UNIVERSITY, DHARWAD ACADEMIC (S&T) SECTION

ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ, ಧಾರವಾಡ ವಿವ್ಯಾಮಂಡಳ (ಎಸ್.೬ಟಿ) ವಿಭಾಗ



Tele: 083h-2215224 e-mail: academic stjekud ac.in Pavate Nagar Dharwad 580003 grand sind, protesta - 580003

A LAMBOR SOLL

website: kud.ac.in

No. KU/Aca(S&T)/RH-287/BOS /Comm (UG) /20-21/ 10/3/1

Date: 1 9 0 C T 2028

NOTIFICATION

Sub. Regarding introduction of the syllabus of B.Com & B.Com(CS) UG under C.B.C.S. w.e.f. the academic year 2020-21 & onwards.

Ref. 1. UGC Letter DO No. 1-1/2016(SECY), dt. 10.08.2016.

- 2. Special BOS Res. No. 01 & 02, dt. 14.07.2020.
- 3. Special Faculty Res. No. 01, dt. 04.08.2020.
- 4. Special Academic Council Res. No. 15, dt. 21.08.2020.
- 5. Vice-Chancellor's order dated | 7 | 8 | 2080

Adverting to the above, it is hereby notified to the Principals of all constituent and artilliated degree colleges coming under the jurisdiction of Karnatak University, Dharwad that the B.Com & B.Com(CS) UG syllabus for Lto VI Semester which is annexed herewith in Annexare—A is introduced under C B C.S. from the academic year 2020-21 & onwards.

Hence, the contents of this notification may please be brought to the notice of the students and all the concerned. The prescribed C.B.C.S. syllabus may also be obtained through K.U.website (www.kud.ac.in).

(Dr. Hanumantappa K.T)

REGISTRAR

ľo.

1. The Chairman, Commerce (UG), Dept. of Commerce, K.U.Dharwad.

2. The Chairman, Dept. of Commerce, K.U.Dharwad

- The Principals of all the constituted and affiliated degree colleges under the jurisdiction of Karnatak University, Dharwad. (The same may be sent through e-mail)
- 4. The Registrar (Evaluation), K.U.Dharwad.

Copy fives to:

- Dr (Smt) A.N. Famargundi, Dean, Faculty of Commerce, Dept. of Commerce, K.U.Dharwad.
- 2 The Director, IT Section, Examination Section, K.U.Dharwad for information and to uplyad on K.U.Website (www.kud.ac.in).

Copy to:

- 1 PS to Vice-Chancellor, K.U.Dharwad.
- S.A. to Registrar, K.U.Dharwad.
- 3. O.S., Exam UG / Confl / QP / GAD Section, K,U.Dharwad.
- 4 The System Analysist, Computer Unit Exam Section, K.U.Dharwad.



KARNATAK UNIVERSITY, DHARWAD ACADEMIC (S&T) SECTION ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ, ಧಾರವಾಡ ವಿದ್ಯಾಮಂಡಳ (ಎಸ್&ಟಿ) ವಿಭಾಗ



Tele: 0836-2215224 e-mail: academic.st@kud.ac.in Pavate Nagar,Dharwad 580003 ਗਰਬੀ ਨਜਰ, ਹਰਵਜਰ - 580003

website: kud.ac.in

No. KU/Aca(S&T)/RIH-287/BOS /Comm (UG) /20-21/ 10-31

Date: 1 9 OCT 2028

NOTIFICATION

Sub: Regarding introduction of the syllabus of B.Com & B.Com(CS) UG under C.B.C.S. w.e.f. the academic year 2020-21 & onwards.

Ref. 1. UGC Letter DO No. 1-1/2016(SECY), dt. 10.08.2016

- 2. Special BOS Res. No. 01 & 02, dt. 14.07.2020.
- 3. Special Faculty Res. No. 01, dt. 04.08.2020.
- 4. Special Academic Council Res. No. 15, dt. 21.08.2020.
- 5. Vice-Chancellor's order dated 17 8 2080

Adverting to the above, it is hereby notified to the Principals of all constituent and affiliated degree colleges coming under the jurisdiction of Karnatak University. Dharwad that the B.Com & B.Com(CS) UG syllabus for I to VI Semester which is annexed herewith in Annexure-A is introduced under C.B.C.S. from the academic year 2020-21 & onwards.

Hence, the contents of this notification may please be brought to the notice of the students and all the concerned. The prescribed C.B.C.S. syllabus may also be obtained through K.U.website (www.kud.nc in).

> Hand 1011 1900 (Dr. Hanumantappa K.T) REGISTRAR

- The Chairman, Commerce (UG), Dept. of €6mmerce, K. U. Dharwad
- The Chairman, Dept. of Commerce, K.U.Dharwad
- 3. The Principals of all the constituted and affiliated degree colleges under the jurisdiction of Karnatak University, Dharwad. (The same may be sent through e-mail)
- 4. The Registrar (Evaluation), K.U.Dharwad.

Copy fwcs to:

- L. Dr.(Smt) A.N.Tamargundi, Dean, Faculty of Commerce, Dept. of Commerce
- The Director, IT Section, Examination Section, K.U.Dharwad for information and to

Copy to:

- PS to Vice-Chancellor, K.U.Dharwad.
- S.A. to Registrar, K.U.Dharwad.
- 3. O.S., Exam UG / Confl / QP / GAD Section, K.U.Dharwad.
- 4. The System Analysist, Computer Unit Exam Section, K. U. Dharwad